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Accession List

From: Dept of Public Works, Cootamundra

33717
118/10
96/10
96/12
350/3
204/4
64/13

286/4

Box 2
480/1
521/2
57714

430/8

Box 3
542/1 (A)
542/1 (B)

441/7

116/6

Box 4
604/1 (A)

604/1 (B)

Box 4

(31/2025) LO Files

Albury Public School

Additional Accommodation

Albury North Public School

Two Brick Veneer Infant's Classrooms
Albury High School Hostel
Additional Accommodation

Albury High School

Principal's Residence

Coleambally Public School
Additional Accommodation, Stage Il
Coolamon Central School
Additional Accommodation
Cootamundra High School
Additional Accommodation

Corowa Public School

New Classroom Block and Food Service

(31/2026) LO Files

Corowa High School

Site and Development Plan

Corowa High School

Erection and Completion of Stage |

Deniliquin High School

Erection and Completion of Blocks A and B and Link Block
Griffith Public School

Renewal of Primary Department, Stage |

(31/2027) LO Files

Griffith East High School - (Wade)
New School

Griffith East High School (Wade)
New School

Gundagai High School

New Infant's Department

Holbrook Central School

New Building

(31/2028) LO Files

Kooringal High School

Stage | of 3, Doors 279, 280 and 275
Kooringal High School

Stage | of Study 3

continued

1971-1975

1967-1973

1967-1970

1969

1969-1973

1964-1967

1970-1974

1971-1973

1964-1967

1966-1974

1968-1973

1969-1973

1968-1972

1971-1974

1971-1974

1965-1969

1972-1973

1972-1973



From: Dept of Public Works, Cootamundra

572/1

107/9

Box 5
153/4/1
143/6
143/7
143/8

571/1

Box 6

530/1
346/5

84/4
617/1

105/13
& 14

Box 7

161/6
128/6
486/2
486/3
512/2
498/3
162/5
418/4

175/4

Kurrajong School, Wagga Wagga
New Building

Leeton High School

Additional Accommodation

(31/2029) LO Files

Narrandera High School

New Building Plan File

Oaklands Central School

New Building and Septic Tank

Oaklands Public School

One Brick Veneer Kindergarten Classroom
Oaklands Public School

Development Plan

Parkview Public School, Leeton

New School

(31/2030) LO Files

Tolland Public School

New School

Tumut Public School

Additional Accomodation

Rand Public School

Additional Classroom, Accommodation

Sturt Public School

New School

Wagga Wagga High School

New Assembly Hall and Library / Laboratory Blocks

(31/2031) - LO Files

Adelong Central School

New Infants Classroom

Albury High School

Additional Accommodation

Ashmont Public School

New School, Stage 2

Ashmont Public School (Wagga Wagga)

New School, Stage 3

Balranald Central School

Additional Accommodation

Barham Koondrook Soldiers Memorial Hospital
Patients Rest and Recreation Area

Batlow Central School

Additional Accommodation

Beckom Public School

Two-Classroom Brick Veneer Unit for Infants and Primary
Bethungra Public School

Additional Accommodation, One Primary Classroom, etc.

SA 478

1971-1972

1970

1963-1970

1967-1968

1967

1964-1968

1969-1973

1966-1972

1968-1973

1970-1975

1972-1975

1970-1972

1966-1970

1965-1968

1966-1967

1967-1968

1967-1969

1969-1970

1965-1968

1967-1970

1964-1970



From: Dept of Public Works, Cootamundra

Box 8
141/5
295/3
126/4
559/2
14/20

64/8

8717
11111

286/3

Box 9

526/1

577/1

57712
573/1
213/3
217/3
430/6

85/5

Box 10
415/4
415/5
415/6

97/4

430/5

Box 10

(31/2032) - LO Files

Boorowa Central School
Additional Accommodation

Boree Creek

Additional Accommodation

Brungle Public School

New Kindergarten Room
Carrathool Public School

School Building

Cootamundra District Hospital
Master Plan for Redevelopment
Cootamundra High School
Additional Accommodation

Corowa District hospital
Rebuilding Program

Corowa Intermediate High School
Additional Accommodation

Corowa Public School
Construction of New Primary School

(31/2033) - LO Files

Darlington Point Public School

Additional Accommodation

Deniliquin High School

New Classroom Block, Administration Block,
Canteen and Shelter Block

Deniliquin High School

Four Demountable Classrooms

Deniliquin Hospital

Group Training for Nurses' Aides
Eurongilly Public School

Accommodation

Ganmain Central School

New Science, Art, General Studies Room, etc.
Griffith Pulic School

Replacement of Classrooms

Griffith East Public School

Additional Accommodation

(31/2034) - LO Files

Griffith North Public School

Two Infants Classrooms, Unit

Griffith North Public School

Stage 2 - Additional Accommodation

Griffith North Public School

Development Plan

Gundagai High School

Erection and Completion of Science and Art Blocks
Griffith Public School

Brick Veneer Classroom Block

continued

SA 478

1962-1969

1967-1969

1967-1970

1969

1968

1962-1969

1968

1959-1968

1968-1969

1967-1970

1964-1969

1968-1970

1969

1967-1969

1968

1968-1970

1964-1967

1964-1968

1966-1968

1967-1970

1966-1969

1966-1968



From: Dept of Public Works, Cootamundra

441/6
230/4

557/1

Box 11

539/1
535/2
533/2
353/3
454/6
454/8
206/3

80/1
125/6
187/6

229/2

Box 12
516/1
235/4

88/5
88/6
335/5
335/6

29/13

29/17

236/3

Box 12

Gundagai Public School

Consolidation of Primary Site

Gundagai South Public School

One Brick Veneer Kindergarten Classroom

Hay High School

New Science, Art and General Studies Room, etc.

(31/2035) - LO Files

Hay Hospital

Remodelling of Old Isolation Building
Hillston District Hospital

Radio Telephone

Holbrook District Hospital
Operating Theatre

Howlong Public School

Additional Accommodation
Jerilderie Public School

New Classroom Block & Alterations to Existing Classrooms
Jerilderie Public School
Development Plan

Jugiong Public School

New Accommodation (Three Classrooms)
Junee District Hospital

Alterations and Additions

Junee High School

Additional Accommodation

Junee Public School

Replacement of Kindergarten Room
Junee North Public School
Additional Accommodation

(31/2036) - LO Files

Khancoban Public School

Additional Accommodation

Lake Albert Public School

Two Brick Veneer Classrooms, Teacher’'s Room
Lavington Public School

Additional accommodation, Primary Classroom
Lavington Public School

Two Brick Veneer Classrooms and Additions
Lavington East Public School

Additional Accommodation

Lavington East Public School

Additional Primary Classroom

Leeton District Hospital

Replacement and Consolidation of Old Storerooms /
Workshop Buildings

Leeton District Hospital

New Mortuary and Equipment

Leeton Public School

Erection of New Infants and Primary Classroom

continued

SA 478

1965-1969

1964-1967

1969

1967-1969

1968-1970

1967

1964-1968

1966-1968

1968

1964-1968

1958-1969

1962-1968

1970

1967-1968

1966-1969

1963-1967

1964-1967

1966-1970

1966-1968

1966-1969

1968-1970

1969-1970

1966-1967



From: Dept of Public Works, Cootamundra

122/5

Box 13

470/6

93/9

305/4

103/6
510/2
154/6

99/6

117/8

Box 14
308/3
92/11
291/3
426/3
540/3
276/4

479/1

Box 15

OG 8/86

OG 9/92
524/2

524/3

524/4

Box 15

524/5

Lockhart Central School
Additional Accommodation

(31/2037) - LO Files

Mount Austin High School

Stage 3

Mount Austin Public School

Site and Survey Information

Mulwala Central School

Additional Accommodation, Erection of
Science and Art Blocks

Murrumburrah Intermediate High School
New Infants Department

Talbingo Public School

Two Additional Timber Classrooms, Staffroom and Sickbay
Temora West Public School

School Residence

The Rock Central School

Additional Accommodation, Science, Art,
General Studies Room

Tumbarumba Central School

New Secondary Department

(31/2038) - LO Files

Tumut Infant's School
Additional Infant's Accommodation
Tumut High School
Additional Accommodation
Urana Central School
Additional Accommodation
Whitton Public School
Additional Accommodation
Widgiewa Public School
Site Plan

Wombat Public School
Transfer from Tubbul
Wumbulgal Public School
Additional Accommodation

(31/2039) - LO Files

File cover

Register of Contractors, Construction Branch, Eng.
Regional Advisory Council

National Trust of Australia

St John’s Church of England, Gundagai

National Trust of Australia

Urangeline Sheep Station - Shearing Shed
National Trust of Australia

Barracks Building, Mundiwa, Deniliquin

continued

National Trust of Australia
Reports and Photographs of Verandahs

SA 478

1967-1969

1965-1970

n.d.

1966-1969

1962-1968

1967-1970

1969

1963-1967

1964-1966

1967-1970

1967-1969

1963-1967

1964-1968

1968

1968-1969

1964-1968

1976-1979

1974
1966

1968

1970

1969



From: Dept of Public Works, Cootamundra SA 478
524/6 National Trust of Australia 1969
McClymont Home, Wentworth
524/7 National Trust of Australia 1970
"Garangula", Harden
524/8 National Trust of Australia 1970

"Windy", Gundagai





