

# Regional Archives

# NSW Department of Public Works, Cootamundra District Office SA478

**Download Accession List** 

Use 'Ctrl + F' to search list

## **CHARLES STURT UNIVERSITY ARCHIVES**

### Accession List

From: Dept of Public Works, Cootamundra		
Box 1	(31/2025) LO Files	
337/7	Albury Public School Additional Accommodation	1971-1975
118/10		1967-1973
96/10	Albury High School Hostel Additional Accommodation	1967-1970
96/12	Principal's Residence	1969
350/3	Coleambally Public School Additional Accommodation, Stage II	1969-1973
204/4	Coolamon Central School Additional Accommodation	1964-1967
64/13	Cootamundra High School Additional Accommodation	1970-1974
286/4	Corowa Public School New Classroom Block and Food Service	1971-1973
Box 2	(31/2026) LO Files	
480/1	Corowa High School Site and Development Plan	1964-1967
521/2		1966-1974
577/4		1968-1973
430/8		1969-1973
Box 3	(31/2027) <u>LO Files</u>	
542/1 (A)	Griffith East High School - (Wade) New School	1968-1972
542/1 (B)	Griffith East High School (Wade) New School	1971-1974
441/7	Gundagai High School New Infant's Department	1971-1974
116/6	Holbrook Central School New Building	1965-1969
Box 4	(31/2028) LO Files	
604/1 (A)	Kooringal High School Stage I of 3, Doors 279, 280 and 275	1972-1973
604/1 (B)		1972-1973
Box 4	continued	

572/1	Kurrajong School, Wagga Wagga	1971-1972
107/0	New Building Leeton High School	1970
10779	Additional Accommodation	1970
Box 5	(31/2029) LO Files	
153/4/1	Narrandera High School	1963-1970
4.40/0	New Building Plan File	4007 4000
143/6	Oaklands Central School New Building and Septic Tank	1967-1968
143/7	·	1967
4.40/0	One Brick Veneer Kindergarten Classroom	4004 4000
143/8	Oaklands Public School Development Plan	1964-1968
571/1	•	1969-1973
	New School	
Box 6	(31/2030) <u>LO Files</u>	
530/1	Tolland Public School	1966-1972
0007.	New School	1000 1072
346/5	Tumut Public School	1968-1973
01/1	Additional Accomodation Rand Public School	1970-1975
04/4	Additional Classroom, Accommodation	1970-1975
617/1	Sturt Public School	1972-1975
405/40	New School	4070 4070
	Wagga Wagga High School New Assembly Hall and Library / Laboratory Blocks	1970-1972
α 14	New Assembly Hall and Library / Laboratory Blocks	
Box 7	(31/2031) - <u>LO Files</u>	
161/6	Adelong Central School	1966-1970
/-	New Infants Classroom	
128/6	Albury High School Additional Accommodation	1965-1968
486/2	Ashmont Public School	1966-1967
.00,=	New School, Stage 2	
486/3	Ashmont Public School (Wagga Wagga)	1967-1968
512/2	New School, Stage 3 Balranald Central School	1967-1969
312/2	Additional Accommodation	1907-1909
498/3	Barham Koondrook Soldiers Memorial Hospital	1969-1970
400/5	Patients Rest and Recreation Area	4005 4000
162/5	Batlow Central School Additional Accommodation	1965-1968
418/4	Beckom Public School	1967-1970
	Two-Classroom Brick Veneer Unit for Infants and Primary	
175/4	Bethungra Public School	1964-1970
	Additional Accommodation, One Primary Classroom, etc.	

Box 8	(31/2032) - <u>LO Files</u>	
141/5	Boorowa Central School Additional Accommodation	1962-1969
295/3	Boree Creek Additional Accommodation	1967-1969
126/4	Brungle Public School New Kindergarten Room	1967-1970
559/2	Carrathool Public School School Building	1969
14/20	Cootamundra District Hospital  Master Plan for Redevelopment	1968
64/8	Cootamundra High School Additional Accommodation	1962-1969
87/7	Corowa District hospital Rebuilding Program	1968
111/1	Corowa Intermediate High School Additional Accommodation	1959-1968
286/3	Corowa Public School Construction of New Primary School	1968-1969
Box 9	(31/2033) - <u>LO Files</u>	
526/1	Darlington Point Public School Additional Accommodation	1967-1970
577/1	Deniliquin High School New Classroom Block, Administration Block, Canteen and Shelter Block	1964-1969
577/2	Deniliquin High School Four Demountable Classrooms	1968-1970
573/1	Deniliquin Hospital Group Training for Nurses' Aides	1969
213/3	Eurongilly Public School Accommodation	1967-1969
217/3	Ganmain Central School New Science, Art, General Studies Room, etc.	1968
430/6	Griffith Pulic School Replacement of Classrooms	1968-1970
85/5	Griffith East Public School Additional Accommodation	1964-1967
Box 10	(31/2034) - <u>LO Files</u>	
415/4	Griffith North Public School Two Infants Classrooms, Unit	1964-1968
415/5	Griffith North Public School Stage 2 - Additional Accommodation	1966-1968
415/6	Griffith North Public School Development Plan	1967-1970
97/4	Gundagai High School Erection and Completion of Science and Art Blocks	1966-1969
430/5	Griffith Public School Brick Veneer Classroom Block	1966-1968

### Box 10 continued

441/6	3	1965-1969
230/4	Consolidation of Primary Site Gundagai South Public School	1964-1967
557/1	One Brick Veneer Kindergarten Classroom Hay High School New Science, Art and General Studies Room, etc.	1969
Box 11	(31/2035) - <u>LO Files</u>	
539/1	Hay Hospital Remodelling of Old Isolation Building	1967-1969
535/2		1968-1970
533/2		1967
353/3	·	1964-1968
454/6	Jerilderie Public School	1966-1968
454/8		1968
206/3	Development Plan Jugiong Public School New Accommodation (Three Classrooms)	1964-1968
80/1	Junee District Hospital	1958-1969
125/6	Alterations and Additions Junee High School Additional Accommodation	1962-1968
187/6	Junee Public School	1970
229/2	Replacement of Kindergarten Room Junee North Public School Additional Accommodation	1967-1968
Box 12	(31/2036) - <u>LO Files</u>	
516/1	Khancoban Public School	1966-1969
235/4	Additional Accommodation  Lake Albert Public School	1963-1967
88/5	Two Brick Veneer Classrooms, Teacher's Room Lavington Public School	1964-1967
88/6	Additional accommodation, Primary Classroom Lavington Public School	1966-1970
335/5	Two Brick Veneer Classrooms and Additions Lavington East Public School	1966-1968
335/6	Additional Accommodation Lavington East Public School	1966-1969
29/13	Replacement and Consolidation of Old Storerooms /	1968-1970
29/17	Workshop Buildings Leeton District Hospital	1969-1970
236/3	New Mortuary and Equipment Leeton Public School Erection of New Infants and Primary Classroom	1966-1967

### Box 12 continued

122/5	Lockhart Central School Additional Accommodation	1967-1969
Box 13	(31/2037) - <u>LO Files</u>	
470/6	Mount Austin High School Stage 3	1965-1970
93/9	Mount Austin Public School Site and Survey Information	n.d.
305/4	Mulwala Central School Additional Accommodation, Erection of Science and Art Blocks	1966-1969
103/6	Murrumburrah Intermediate High School New Infants Department	1962-1968
510/2	Talbingo Public School Two Additional Timber Classrooms, Staffroom and Sickbay	1967-1970
154/6	Temora West Public School School Residence	1969
99/6	The Rock Central School Additional Accommodation, Science, Art, General Studies Room	1963-1967
117/8	Tumbarumba Central School New Secondary Department	1964-1966
Box 14	(31/2038) - <u>LO Files</u>	
308/3	Tumut Infant's School Additional Infant's Accommodation	1967-1970
92/11	Tumut High School Additional Accommodation	1967-1969
291/3	Urana Central School	1963-1967
426/3	Additional Accommodation Whitton Public School	1964-1968
540/3	Additional Accommodation Widgiewa Public School Site Plan	1968
276/4	Wombat Public School Transfer from Tubbul	1968-1969
479/1	Wumbulgal Public School Additional Accommodation	1964-1968
Box 15	(31/2039) - <u>LO Files</u>	
OG 8/86	File cover	1976-1979
OG 9/92 524/2	Register of Contractors, Construction Branch, Eng. Regional Advisory Council National Trust of Australia	1974 1966
524/3	St John's Church of England, Gundagai National Trust of Australia	1968
524/4	Urangeline Sheep Station - Shearing Shed National Trust of Australia Barracks Building, Mundiwa, Deniliquin	1970
Box 15	continued	
524/5	National Trust of Australia Reports and Photographs of Verandahs	1969

From: Dept of P	Public Works, Cootamundra	SA	A 478
524/6	National Trust of Australia McClymont Home, Wentworth	19	969
524/7	National Trust of Australia "Garangula", Harden	19	970
524/8	National Trust of Australia "Windy". Gundagai	19	970